







Regd. Off.: Gut No. 399, Samangaon – Kajala Phata, Jalna-Ambad Road, Opp. Meenatai Thakare Vridhashram, JALNA - 431 203. (M.S.) India. Off. 09765999633 E-mail: admin@laxmicotspin.com • Web Site: www.laxmicotspin.com

CIN NO - L17120MH2005PLC156866 • GST No. 27AAECM5186A1ZL

Ref. No.

Date:

Date - 18/05/2024

To,
The Manager
Listing & Compliance Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange
Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1,
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra,
Mumbai- 400051.

(SYMBOL - LAXMICOT

ISIN - INE801V01019)

Sub.: Newspaper cutting of publication of Audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the Quarter / Year ended on 31st March, 2024.

Pursuant to Regulation 30, read with Schedule III, of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, with reference to above subject, please find enclosed newspaper advertisement, published in following newspaper on, May 18, 2024, Jalna Nayak (Marathi) and on May 18, 2024 Business Standard (English), for Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter/ Year Ended On 31st March, 2024.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For Laxmi Cotspin Limited

CS Soni Karwa Company Secretary and Compliance Officer M.No. A69381 In the Name Of borrower Chaya Vilas Rout

Signature (Layak Nerlikar) **Authorised Officer**

Date: 14 MAY 2024 Place: Aurangabad

The Nanded Merchants co-operative Bank Ltd. Nanded

ITED 600 001

Amarpreet

SHRIRAM ntors have n classified uent to the Assets and Rule 3 of elow under the amount notices and

nformed by

available, to

dress Assets d Parcel Of .187.5 Sq. h Dulling Sq.Mt. Plot

dc Walu,

RI-135 -139

Of Plot No. reafter Plot

R Parcel Of

ion House /B/37/08

Sq.Fit And

Up Area Out Of

Sangharsh

o, New

Nithin The

urangabad

.B-37/03 o. B-37/07

p. B-37/09

and/ or their

interest and

will be taken fthe secured

of Financial

or otherwise

ised Officer

Finance Ltd

LAXMI COTSPIN LIMITED

CIN No: L17120MH2005PLC156866

Reg Off: Gut No.399, Samangaon-Kajla Road, In Front Of Meenatai Thakare Vridhashram, Samangaon, Jalna - 431203

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st March 2024

Sr No	Particulars		Quarter ended		Year ended	
No		31st March, 2024 (Audited)	31st Dec, 2023 (unaudited)	31st March 2023 (Audited)	31st March, 2024 (Audited)	31st March, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income From Operation	3,679.44	3,107.86	4136.81	14,402.21	14,328.95
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional & Extraordinary Items)	709.72	(215.25)	(154.50)	47.60	(684.53)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional & Extraordinary Items)	713.22	(215.25)	(154.16)	(33.90)	(684.19)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional & Extraordinary Items)	720.24	(215.25)	(75.94)	(26.88)	(585.89)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	716.11	(215.25)	(72.89)	(31.01)	(582.84)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the share Rs. 10/- each)	1,714.77	1,714.77	1714.77	1714.77	1,714.77
7	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	3,195.79	2,312.60	3060.11	3,195.79	3,060.11
8	Earning Per Share (EPS) of Rs. 10 each	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(annualised)	(annualised)
	a) Basic	4.20	(1.26)	(0.44)	(0.16)	(3.42)
	b) Diluted	4.20	(1.26)	(0.44)	(0.16)	(3.42)

Sr No	Particulars		Quarter ended		Year ended	
100		31st March, 2024	31st Dec, 2023	31st March 2023	31st March, 2024	31st March, 2023
1	Control of the Contro	(Audited)	(unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operation	3679.44	3107.86	4136.81	14402.21	14328.95
2	Profit before tax	716.18	(215.04)	(152.65)	(30.73)	(682.69)
3	Profit after tax	722.77	(215.04)	(74.82)	(24.14)	(584.78)

1) The statement of audited standalone and consolidated finacial results (*the Statements*) of Laxmi Cotspin Limited (*the Company*) for the year ended 31st March, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 17th May, 2024. The above Statements have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The reports of the Statutory Auditors are unqualified. 2) The Statements have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (*Ind AS') prescribed under section 133 of The Companies Act, 2013 and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Discoloure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results filled with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindian.com and on the Company's website www.laxmicotspin.com

For Laxmi Cotspin Limited

Sanjay Rathi
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00182739

CFM ASSET RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED (CFM-ARC)

Registered office: Block No. A/1003, West Gate, Near YMCA Club, Sur No. 835/1+3, S. G. Highway, Makarba, Ahmedabad – 380051 Gujarat. Corporate Office: 1st floor, Wakefield House, Sprott Road, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400038.
EMAIL: sapna.desai@cfmarc.in
arnold.pinto@cfmarc.in CONTACT: 022-40055280/ 8879890250/ 8655623693

thoughtful regeneration

DEMAND NOTICE

Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 (Act) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules 2002.

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of CFM Asset Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. Under Securitisation And Reconstruction Of Financia

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of CFM Asset Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. Under Securitisation And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(2) read with the rule 3 of the Security interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security interest (enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notices under section 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-borrowers/Mortgagor/Guarantors listed hereunder, to pay the amounts mentioned in the respective Demand Notice/s, within 60 days from the date of respective notice/s, as per details given below. Copies of the said Notices are available with the undersigned and the said Borrower(s)/ Co-borrowers/Mortgagors/Guarantors, may, if they so desire, collect the respective copy from the undersigned on any working day during normal office hours. CFM-ARC has acquired the entire Financial Assets along with underlying security interests of the borrower under the provision of section 5 of the SARFAESI Act from the assignor. The Assignor has assigned all the rights, title and interests of borrower in favor of CFM ARC acting in its capacity as trustee of the CFM ARC Trust -102 vide registered Assignment Agreement dated 17.08.2022 which was registered on 29.08.2022. By way of assignment of financial documents and underlying securities, CFM ARC has stepped into the shoes of secured creditor to the borrower and is entitled to recover outstanding dues and enforce the underlying interest. enforce the underlying security interest.

In connection with the above, Notice is hereby given, once again to the said Borrower(s)/Co-borrowers/Mortgagor/Guarantors to pay to CFM Assel Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd., within 60 days from the date of this notice, the amounts indicated hereinbelow in their respective names, together with further interest @ 15% as detailed in the said Demand Notices from the respective dates mentioned below in column (c) till the date of payment and/or realization, read with the loan agreement and other documents/writings, if any, executed by the said Borrower(s). As security for due repayment of the loan, the following Secured Assets have been mortgaged to Borrower(s)/Co-borrowers/Mortgagor/Guarantors respectively.

Borrower(s)/Co-borrowers /Mortgagor/Guarantors attention is invited to provision of sub section (8) of Section 13of the Act, in respect of time available,

(a)	deem the secured assevs.	(c)	(d)
Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrowers/Mortgagor/Guarantors/ Legal Representatives/ Legal Heir(s)	Demand Notice date & NPA Date	Total Amount of Outstanding
2.	SHRIKANT BALKRUSHNA SAWANT (BORROWER & MORTGAGOR) Address: Nardave, Taluka – Kankavali, Dist Sindhudurg 416 609. LEGAL HERIS OF BHASKAR JAYRAM SAWANT (CO-BORROWER & MORTGAGOR)(DECEASED) a) MANORMA BHASKAR SAWANT (WIFE) Address: Nardave, Taluka – Kankavali, Dist Sindhudurg 416 609. VISHWAS MANOHAR SAWANT (GUARANTOR) Address: Nardave, Taluka – Kankavali, Dist Sindhudurg 416 609 EKNATH BALKRUSHNA SAWANT (GUARANTOR) Address: Nardave, Taluka – Kankavali, Dist Sindhudurg 416 609.	Date of Demand Notice 16.01.2023 Date of NPA 16.11.2018	Rs. 1,10,92,656.34 (Rupees One Crore Ten Lacs Ninety-Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Sixand Thirty-Four Paise only) as on 16.01.2023in cluding further incidental expenses and interest @ 15%

Description of the secured asset: House No. 150, Gat No 1165 Sq. Mt. (1872 Sq. Ft.), residential building with laterite stone masonry and manglore tile roofing of @ 174 sq mtr. Area standing on it at village Talavade, Tal. Kankavali, Dist. Sindhudurg.

"With further interest specified in column (d) as applicable, incidental expenses, costs, charges etc. incurred till the date of payment and/or realization. If the said borrowers fail to make payment to CFM Asset Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. As aforesaid, then CFM Asset Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. Shall proceed against the above secured Asset(s)/ Immovable Properties under section 13(4) of the said Act and the applicable Rules entirely at the risk of the said Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower/Mortgagor/Guarantors are prohibited under the said Act to transfer the aforesaid Secured Asset/s immovable Properties, whether by way of sale, lease or otherwise without the prior written consent of CFM Asset Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. Any person who contravenes or abets contravention of the provisions of the Act or Rules made thereunder shall be liable for imprisonment and/or penalty as provided under the act.

under the act.

Date: 18.05.2024 Sd/- Authorized Officer

Place: Kankavali, Sindhudurg

[ACTING IN ITS CAPACITY AS THE TRUSTEE OF CFMARC TRUST- 102]

PEGASUS

PEGASUS ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE I

55-56, 5th Floor, Free Press House, Nariman Poi Mumbai - 400 021. Phone No: 022 - 6188 470 Email: sys@pegasus-arc.com URL: www.pegasus-a

PEGASUS

Email: sys@pegasus-arc.com URL: www.pegasus-arc.com URL: www.p

Name of the Borrower/Co- borrower/ Guarantor/Mortgagor:	M/s. Karveernivasini Shree Mahalaxmi Sand Chem (Borrower) Mr. Dharmendra Rameshchandra Bellani (Director i Mortgagor) and Mrs. Heena Dharmendra Bellani (Director & Mortga Mr. Satling Dnyaneshwar Dhavan (Guarantor) Mr. Sudhir Krishnarao Shenoy (Guarantor)
Outstanding Dues for	Rs. 2,48,86,313.20/- (Rupees Two Crores Forty Eighty Six Thousand Three Hundred Thirteen & Pai

are being sold: **Details of Secured Asset** being Immovable Property

Iss. 2,48,56,513.0/- (kuppes two Colines Pully Leighty Six Thousand Three Hundred Thirteen & Pai Only) as on 30/04/2016 plus interest at the contractucharges, costs and expenses thereon w.e.f. 01/05/2 date of payment and realization.

Mortgaged by: Mr. Dharmendra Rameshchandra Bellatheena Dharmendra Bellani
jo All that piece and parcel of non-agricultural land known 65/18 admeasuring area H.0.27R out of area H.1.08R, 8. 8.64 Paise, in between Plot No. A-1 containing by area 263.80 sq. m., Plot No. A-2 containing by admeasuring sq. m., Plot No. A-3 containing by admeasuring sq. m., Plot No. A-3 containing by admeasuring sq. m., Plot No. A-5 containing by admeasuring area 22 Plot No. A-5 containing by admeasuring area 22.Plot No. A-5 containing by admeasuring area 22.80 sq. m., Lage limits of Tamgaon and outside the limit of Kolhap Corporation, in rural area, Taluka and Registration Karveer, District and Registration District Kolhapur. Plot No. East West South

ast	West	South	
load	Open Plot	Plot No. A2	
load	Open Plot	Plot No. A3	
load	Open Plot	Road	
lot No. A5	Open Plot	Open Plot	
lot No. A6	Plot No. A4	Open Plot	
Road	Plot No. E5	Prop. Road	(
	load load lot No. A5 lot No. A6 Road	Open Plot Open Plot	Joad Open Plot Plot No. A2 Load Open Plot Plot No. A3 Load Open Plot Road Load Open Plot Open Plot Load Open Plot Open Plot Load Open Plot Open Plot

Assessment Rs. 8.64 Paise, in between Plot No. E-7 c admeasuring area 219.00 sq. m. within the villa Tamgaon and outside the limit of Kolhapur Municipal in rural area, Taluka and Registration Sub-District Kar and Registration District Kolhapur.

Plot No. East West South
E7 Plot No. E8 Open Plot Open Plot
in William that piece and parcel of non-agricultural land know.
651/B admeasuring area H.0.27R out of area H.1.08R, As 8.64 Paise, in between Plot No. F-2 containing by admeasuring.

251.00 sq. m. and Plot No. F-3 containing by admeasuring sq. m. within the village limits of Tamgaon and outsid Kolhapur Municipal Corporation, in rural area, Taluka and Sub-District Kanveer, District and Registration District Kolh

 Plot No.
 East
 West
 South

 F2
 Plot No.
 F3
 Road
 Road

 F3
 Open Plot
 Plot No F2
 Prop. Road
 iv)All that piece and parcel of non-agricultural land knov 651/B admeasuring area H.0.27R out of area H.1.08R, As 8.64 Paise, in between Plot No. F-1 containing by adm 264.00 sq. m., Plot No.-F-4 containing by admeasuring at m. and Plot No. F-5 containing by admeasuring area.

within the village limits of Tamgaon and outside the lim Municipal Corporation, in rural area, Taluka and Reg District Karveer, District and Registration District Kolhapi | Plot No. | East | West | South | F1 | Open Plot | Road | Plot No. F2 & 3 | F4 | Plot No. F5 | Open Plot | Open Plot | F5 | Plot No. F6 | Plot No. F4 | Open Plot | Open Plot

	Security ID: 400019598888		: 200019
Reserve Price below which the Secured Asset will not be sold (in Rs.):	Only)	A MAN	
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	Rs. 7,73,000/- (Rupees Seve Only)	n Lakhs Se	eventy Thre
Claims, if any, which have been put forward against	Not Known		

the property and any other dues known to Secured creditor and value Inspection of Property 23/05/2024 between 3.00 p.m. to 5.00 p.m.

Ms. Prerana Adhav - 8879802170 Mr. Vishal Kapse - 7875456757 Contact Details Last date for submission 06/06/2024 till 04.00 p.m. of Bid/Bid E-Auction/Bidding through website (https://sai tiontiger.net) on 07/06/2024 from 11.00 a.m. to Time and Venue of Bid

Opening This publication is also a fifteen days' notice to the aforementioned borrowers/gue Rule 8 and 9 of The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

For the detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to Secured Creditor

http://www.pegasus-arc.com/assets-to-auction.html or website https://sarfaesi.au mor: no contact service provider E Procurement Technologies Ltd. Auction Tiger Bidder Mo.: +91 9265562821 & 9374519754, Email: vijay.shetty@auctiontiger.net, ram tiontiger.net, Mr. Ramprasad Mobile No. +91 8000023297, email: support@au before submitting any bid.

AUTHORISI Place: Kolhapur Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Pri (Trustee of Pegasus Group Thirty Th Date: 18/05/2024

PUNE

SATURDAY, 18 MAY 2024

24 pages in 2 sections **PUNE**

VOLUME XVIII NUMBER 269

PRAFULLA DHARIWAL: FROM PUNE PRODIGY TO BRAIN BEHIND GPT-40 COMPANIES P2

▲ 7.794,22

Nifty Futures* Dollar

THE MARKETS ON FRIDAY

₹90.4

Brent crude (\$/bbl)

AS SPIRITUAL TOURISM RISES, HOTELS **OUEUE UP TO PAY OBEISANCE**

UBLISHED SIMULTANEOUSLY FROM AHMEDABAD, BENGALURU, BHOPAL, BHUBANESWAR, CHANDIGARH, CHENNAL, HYDLRABAD, KOCHI, KOLKATA, LUCKNOW, MUMBAL, NEW DELHI AND PUNE

foresight, not hindsight. 50 years of presenting



50 Years of Ins

manufacturing he fund-of-fund route, but they do it solely in NOD LIKELY FOR MFs TO **WITH INDIAN PRESENCE** Sebi) is considering allowing domestic mutual **INVEST IN GLOBAL ETFS** raded funds (ETFs) with an Indian exposure he Securities and Exchange Board of India unds (MFs) to invest in overseas exchange

FM: India must up Election jitters drive its share in global FPI selloff to \$3.5 bn

Selling processor porciete Illi will be the highest pullout in 16 months if



HHEYA How Dell

2

नालना वर्ष १२ वे अंक ८४ शनिवार, दि.१८ मे २०२४ (मराठी दैनिक) RNI NO.MAHMAR/2012/ JALNA Vol.No.12 Issue No. 84 Saturday, 18 May 2024 Marathi Daily RNI NO.MAHMAR/2012/





LAXMI COTSPIN LIMITED

CIN No: L17120MH2005PLC156866

Reg Off: Gut No.399, Samangaon-Kajia Road, in Front Of Meenatai Thakare Vridhashram, Samangaon, Jaina - 431203

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOUDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st March 2024

(4		

Sr	Particulars '	Part Marie and State of	Quarter ended		Year	ended
		31st March, 2024	31st Dec, 2023	31st March 2023	31st March, 2024	31st March, 2023
100		(Audited)	(unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
100	Total Income From Operation	3,679.44	3,107.86	4136.81	14,402.21	14,328.95
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional & Extraordinary Items)	709.72	(215.25)	(154.50)	47.60	(684.53
•	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional & Extraordinary Items)	713.22	(215.25)	(154.16)	(33.90)	
3.5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional & Extraordinary Items)	720.24	(215.25)	(75.94)	(26.88)	(585.89
1	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax))	716.11	(215.25)	(72.89)	(31.01)	(582.84
10000	Equity Share Capital - (Face Value of the share Rs. 10/- each)	1,714.77	1,714.77	1714.77	1714.77	to a dvoletile
	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	3,195.79	2,312.60	3060.11	3,195.79	3,060,11
100	Earning Per Share (EPS) of Rs. 10 each	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(annualised)	(annualised)
	a) Basic	4.20	(1.26)	(0.44)	(0.16)	(3.42)
33	b) Diluted	4.20	(1.26)	(0.44)	(0.16)	(3.42)

) Key standalone financial statement

Sr	Particulars		Quarter ended		Year	ended.
8		31st March, 2024	31st Dec, 2023	31st March 2023	31st March, 2024	31st March, 2023
		(Audited)	(unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operation	3679.44	3107.86	4136.81	14402.21	14328.95
2	Profit before tax	716.18	(215.04)	(152.65)	(30.73)	(682.69
3	Profit after tax	722.77	(215.04)	(74.82)	(24.14)	(584.78

1) The statement of audited standalone and consolidated finacial results;" the Statements") of Laxmi Cotspin Limited ("the Company") for the year ended 31st March 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 17th May, 2024. The above Statements have been subjected to audit by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The reports of the Statutory Auditors are unqualified.

2) The Statements have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of The Companies Act, 2013 and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results filled with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindian.com and on the Company's website www.laxmicotspin.com

For Laxmi Cotspin Limited

Place: Jaina Date:17/05/2024 Sanjay Rathi (Managing Director) DIN: 00182739